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MONDAY - APRIL 24TH, 2023 

7:30AM - 6:00PM REGISTRATION OPEN 

9:00AM - 11:00AM GENERAL SESSION - OPENING 

• TPFUG Welcome - Diane Pistole (DXC) 
• Vendor Introduction - Prince Daniel (Mphasis) 
• Conference Theme "Hybrid Cloud and Mainframe Integration" 
• IBM Lab Welcome - Luanne Jagich (IBM) 
• z/TPF Strategy Leveraging z16 - Mark Gambino (IBM) 
• LinuxONE and Hybrid Cloud - Rick Schoomaker (IBM) 

11:00AM - 11:15AM BREAK 

11:15AM - 12:10PM SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING - DATABASE / TPFDF 

Addresses all issues related to TPF Database/TPFDF, Business Events, Recoup, Pools, and 
the file systems in TPF. This includes DASD file systems. 

• Welcome 
• Presentations 

o Business Events Update - Chris Filachek (IBM) 
o z/TPFDF Update - Chris Filachek (IBM) 

• Open Discussion 

12:10PM - 1:00PM LUNCH PROVIDED BY TPFUG 

1:00PM - 2:00PM SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING - APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT 

Addresses issues related to development of applications for the zTPF environment, including 
the application program interface presented by zTPF, programming language compilers, 
development and test tools, and development methodologies. 

• Welcome 
• Requirements Discussion 
• Presentations 

o Java on z/TPF - Dan Gritter (IBM) 
o Dynamic Logical Record Cache - Claire Durant (IBM) 
o Simple Lock Performance Enhancements - Chris Filachek (IBM) 

• Open Discussion 

2:00PM - 2:50PM SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING - WEB SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE 

Addresses distributed technologies. including MongoDB, REST, DFDL, MQSeries, SOAP, and 
XML. Includes Web and Mail Servers on TPF. 

• Welcome 
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• Presentations 
o DFDL Enhancements - Bradd Kadlecik (IBM) 
o REST Enhancements - Bradd Kadlecik (IBM) 

• Open Discussion 

2:50PM - 3:05PM BREAK 

3:05PM - 3:35PM TPF CENTER OF EXCELLENCE AT MPHASIS - PRINCE DANIEL & 

RAJKUMAR CHINNANNAN (MPHASIS) 

3:35PM - 5:00PM SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING - DEVELOPMENT TOOLS 

Addresses TPF Toolkit and other source development tools. This includes test tools, zTPFGI, 
VPARs, VTAPE and other third-party products. 

• Welcome 
• Presentations 

o A Day in the Life at DXC - Javier Rodriguez (DXC) 
o zTPFGI Updates - Steve Reeves (TPF Software) 
o TPF Toolkit - Gerry Strait (IBM) 
o Enhanced Framework for Testing (EFT) Updates – Naveen Venati (TPF 

Software) 
• Open Discussion 

5:00PM – 6:00PM MONDAY'S HOT TOPICS 

• Hot Topic 1 - TBD 

• Hot Topic 2 - TBD 

6:00PM - 9:30PM VENDOR HOSPITALITY AND EXHIBITION PROGRAMS 

• Location: Pegasus City Brewery - Design District 
• Address: 2222 Vintage St, Dallas, TX 75207 

  

https://www.pegasuscitybrewery.com/copy-of-locations
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TUESDAY - APRIL 25TH, 2023 

7:30AM - 6:00PM REGISTRATION OPEN 

9:00AM - 10:25AM SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING - SYSTEMS CONTROL PROGRAM 

Addresses CPU, DASD and tape components as well as the general issues of TPF shipments, 
packaging, support standards, documentation and procedures. 

• Welcome 
• Presentations 

o Store Clock Updates - Mike Shershin (IBM) 
o Run PDU as Low Priority - Mike Shershin (IBM) 
o Greater than 64K Cylinder Support - Mike Shershin (IBM) 
o Safeguarded Copy - Mike Shershin (IBM) 

• Open Discussion 

10:25AM - 10:40AM BREAK 

10:40AM - 11:40PM SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING - COMMUNICATIONS 

Addresses TCP/IP, MQSeries and inter-processor communications, including MPIF, OSA, etc. 

• Welcome 
• Presentations 

o Communications and Security Enhancements - Jamie Farmer (IBM) 
o 64-bit MQ Update - Cameron Doggett (IBM) 

• Open Discussion 

11:40PM - 12:00PM Z/TPF LEARNING PLATFORM - COLETTE MANONI (IBM) 

12:00PM - 1:00PM LUNCH PROVIDED BY TPFUG 

1:00PM - 4:40PM SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING - OPERATIONS AND COVERAGE 

Addresses the issues with operating and managing the TPF systems, including Console support 
(TOS), Virtual Tape, DASD subsystems, performance, load and incident management in the 
TPF environment. 

• Welcome 
• Presentations 

o JSE- A New Framework for Automating TPF Operations - Amin Roozgard (DXC) 
o Git-Ready: Migrating TOS Server Files to GitHub - Beau Malroney and Eric 

Tryon (Travelport) 
o z/TPF in a Modern Eco-system/Arrow Mainframe Support - Laura Sa (Amtrak) 
o Supervision Update - John Sawyer and Jason Place (Secure Agent) 

2:50PM - 3:05PM BREAK 
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• Presentations 
o Making TPF Data Universally Available in the Cloud - John Sawyer and Jason 

Place (Secure Agent) 
o Secure FTP - Dan Gritter (IBM) 
o RTMC Update - Josh Wisniewski (IBM) 
o RTMC Experience at Visa - Miles Nosler (Visa) 
o Loader Enhancements - Josh Wisniewski (IBM) 

• Open Discussion 

4:50PM - 5:00PM PRESENTATION: DATABASE GROWTH AT VISA - JEAN ARMATIS (VISA) 

5:00PM - 6:00PM TUESDAY'S HOT TOPICS 

• Hot Topic 1 - TBD 
• Hot Topic 2 - TBD 

6:30PM - 9:30PM TPF USERS GROUP RECEPTION AND SPECIAL PROGRAM 

• Location: Ferris Wheelers 
• Address: 1950 Market Center Blvd., Dallas, TX 
• Buffet style 

WEDNESDAY - APRIL 26TH, 2023 

7:00AM - 9:00AM REGISTRATION OPEN 

9:00AM - 10:30AM ONGOING TPF EDUCATION 

• REST - Bradd Kadlecik (IBM) 

10:15AM - 10:30AM BREAK 

10:30AM - 11:30AM GENERAL SESSION 

• Introductions / Announcements / Membership Roster Updates 
• Board of Directors Report 
• Financial Report 
• Subcommittee Reports 
• Requirements Subcommittee Session 

o Welcome/Introduction 
o Requirement Submission and Voting - Kate Fisher (Visa) 

• Conference Adjournment 

 

 

https://www.wedothisandthat.com/ferriswheelers
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Last Name First Name Company 

Mccall Robert American Airlines 

McDonald John American Express 

Randles John American Express 

Adal Solomon Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Amiot Richard Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Charles Dixon Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Cho Chul Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Kang Hyeon Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Kilofliski Peter Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Leier George Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Ramasamy Vadivel Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Rocha Fernando Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Sa Laura Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Shah Anup Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Sinha Aditya Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Slater Michael Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

LeGeros Traian Citi 

Rodrigues Carolina Citi 

Reznikov Vladimir Citigroup 

Udayapuria Shalini Citigroup 

Hahlweg Gordon Dell Technologies 

Dean Patrick Delta Airlines 

Ewy Charles Delta Airlines 

Jones Ashley Delta Airlines 

Rawat Anurag Delta Airlines 

Sauer Stan Delta Airlines 

Jani Vipul Department of Treasury 

Chan Jeff DXC Technology 

Das Indranil DXC Technology 

Hurlbert Robert DXC Technology 

Jain Abhishek DXC Technology 

Johnson Stephen DXC Technology 

Martinez Yami DXC Technology 

Maxwell Michele DXC Technology 

Park Joon DXC Technology 

Pistole Diane DXC Technology 

Ramos-Yeo John DXC Technology 

Robbins Michelle DXC Technology 

Roberts Arden DXC Technology 

Rodriguez Javier DXC Technology 

Roozgard Amin DXC Technology 

Swallow Lance DXC Technology 

Templeton Gray DXC Technology 

Skelton Dan Hitachi 



TPF Users Group 2023 Conference Agenda 

7 
 

Randza Knowlan Hitachi Vantara 

Brown Theresa IBM 

Last Name First Name Company 

Canizalez Eric IBM 

David Marni IBM 

Dillon Klein IBM 

Doggett Cameron IBM 

Durant Claire IBM 

Farmer Jamie IBM 

Favela Gibram IBM 

Filachek Christopher IBM 

Forgas Justin IBM 

Gambino Mark IBM 

Gritter Daniel IBM 

Hix Kevin IBM 

Jagich Luanne IBM 

Kadlecik Bradd IBM 

Kuklin Hope IBM 

Luo Yisong IBM 

Manoni Colette IBM 

McLemore John IBM 

Meurer Chris IBM 

Norcini Lawrence IBM 

Paesano Kelly IBM 

Peterson Beth IBM 

Qureshi Aqeel IBM 

Rubin Matt IBM 

Sanders Simone IBM 

Schoonmaker Rick IBM 

Shershin Michael IBM 

Shoemaker Lauren IBM 

Singh Anil Prakash IBM 

Singleton Reid IBM 

Strait Gerald IBM 

Teale Christine IBM 

Walberg Connie IBM 

Walker Jarrett IBM 

Wisniewski Joshua IBM 

Bernard Mark Internal Revenue Service 

Aleven Hettie KLM 

Westerhout Paul KLM 

Doster Susan Kyndryl 

Rollings Kent Marriott 

Yeager Matthew Marriott 

Yount Evan Marriott International 

Chinnannan Rajkumar Mphasis 

Daniel Prince Mphasis 

Melancon Brenda SecureAgent Software 
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Place Jason SecureAgent Software 

Sawyer John SecureAgent Software 

Last Name First Name Company 

Dowd Mike Software Migrations Limited 

Doraiswamy Karthikeyan TPF Software Inc 

Krishnamurthy Nagaraj TPF Software Inc 

Reeves Steve TPF Software Inc 

Venati Naveen TPF Software Inc 

Bluford Steven Travelport 

Carter Billy Travelport 

Crowe Charlie Travelport 

Hardesty John Travelport 

Hicks Robert Travelport 

Majeed Waseem Travelport 

Malroney Beau Travelport 

Mishra Sunil Travelport 

OKelley David Travelport 

Ramaswami Karthikeyan Travelport 

Robinson Sabrina Travelport 

Saravanan Sathish Travelport 

South Ernie Travelport 

Spence Stephen Travelport 

Tryon Eric Travelport 

Cabrera Basil United Airlines 

Chen Binbin United Airlines 

Renko Alex US Dept. of Treasury 

Williams Roger Virtual Software Systems, Inc 

Armatis Jean Visa 

Charbonneau Suzy Visa 

Finnerty Dan Visa 

Fisher Kate Visa 

Nosler Miles Visa 
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Canizalez Eric IBM 

Carter Billy Travelport 

Chan Jeff DXC Technology 

Charbonneau Suzy Visa 

Charles Dixon Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Chen Binbin United Airlines 

Chinnannan Rajkumar Mphasis 

Cho Chul Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Crowe Charlie Travelport 

Daniel Prince Mphasis 

Das Indranil DXC Technology 

David Marni IBM 

Dean Patrick Delta Airlines 

Dillon Klein IBM 

Doggett Cameron IBM 

Doraiswamy Karthikeyan TPF Software Inc 

Doster Susan Kyndryl 

Dowd Mike Software Migrations Limited 

Durant Claire IBM 

Ewy Charles Delta Airlines 

Farmer Jamie IBM 

Favela Gibram IBM 

Filachek Christopher IBM 

Finnerty Dan Visa 

Fisher Kate Visa 
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Johnson Stephen DXC Technology 

Jones Ashley Delta Airlines 

Last Name First Name Company 

Kadlecik Bradd IBM 

Kang Hyeon Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Kilofliski Peter Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Krishnamurthy Nagaraj TPF Software Inc 

Kuklin Hope IBM 

LeGeros Traian Citi 

Leier George Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Luo Yisong IBM 

Majeed Waseem Travelport 

Malroney Beau Travelport 

Manoni Colette IBM 

Martinez Yami DXC Technology 

Maxwell Michele DXC Technology 

Mccall Robert American Airlines 

McDonald John American Express 

McLemore John IBM 

Melancon Brenda SecureAgent Software 

Meurer Chris IBM 

Mishra Sunil Travelport 

Norcini Lawrence IBM 

Nosler Miles Visa 

OKelley David Travelport 

Paesano Kelly IBM 

Park Joon DXC Technology 

Peterson Beth IBM 

Pistole Diane DXC Technology 

Place Jason SecureAgent Software 

Qureshi Aqeel IBM 

Ramasamy Vadivel Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Ramaswami Karthikeyan Travelport 

Ramos-Yeo John DXC Technology 

Randles John American Express 

Randza Knowlan Hitachi Vantara 

Rawat Anurag Delta Airlines 

Reeves Steve TPF Software Inc 

Renko Alex US Dept. of Treasury 

Reznikov Vladimir Citigroup 

Robbins Michelle DXC Technology 

Roberts Arden DXC Technology 

Robinson Sabrina Travelport 

Rocha Fernando Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Rodrigues Carolina Citi 

Rodriguez Javier DXC Technology 

Rollings Kent Marriott 

Roozgard Amin DXC Technology 
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Rubin Matt IBM 

Sa Laura Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Last Name First Name Company 

Sanders Simone IBM 

Saravanan Sathish Travelport 

Sauer Stan Delta Airlines 

Sawyer John SecureAgent Software 

Schoonmaker Rick IBM 

Shah Anup Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Shershin Michael IBM 

Shoemaker Lauren IBM 

Singh Anil Prakash IBM 

Singleton Reid IBM 

Sinha Aditya Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

Skelton Dan Hitachi 

Slater Michael Amtrak - Digital Technology & Innovation 

South Ernie Travelport 

Spence Stephen Travelport 

Strait Gerald IBM 

Swallow Lance DXC Technology 

Teale Christine IBM 

Templeton Gray DXC Technology 

Tryon Eric Travelport 

Udayapuria Shalini Citigroup 

Venati Naveen TPF Software Inc 

Walberg Connie IBM 

Walker Jarrett IBM 

Westerhout Paul KLM 

Williams Roger Virtual Software Systems, Inc 

Wisniewski Joshua IBM 

Yeager Matthew Marriott 

Yount Evan Marriott International 
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TPFUG BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Diane Pistole 

DXC Technology 

4000 N Mingo Road #398 

Tulsa, OK 74116  

(President & Chairperson)(S2022) 

Tel.918-939-5311  

Fax. 918-939-4497  

Diane.Pistole dxc.com  

John Chauvenne 

Travelport 

760 Doug Davis Drive 

Suite B 

Hapeville, GA 30354  

(Vice-President)(S2022) 

Tel. 404-322-3787- 

John.Chauvenne Travelport.com  

Open (Secretary) (S2022) 

Tel. 

Anurag Rawat 

Delta Air Lines 

300 Galleria Pkwy, 15th Floor 

Atlanta, GA 30339 

(Treasurer)(S2023) 

Tel. 404-677-9288 

anurag.rawat delta.com  

Connie Walberg 

IBM Corporation  

2215 Harbor Dr  

Northfield, MN 55057  

(IBM Representative)(F2010) 

Tel. 218-232-8634 

cwalberg us.ibm.com  

Suzy Charbonneau 

Visa 

8910 S. Ridgeline Blvd. 

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129  

(F2023) 

Tel. 303-389-8081 

SCharbon visa.com  

George Leier 

Amtrak 

10 G Street NE 

Office 2E-343  

Washington, DC 20002  

(S2022) 

Tel. 202-906-4298 

George.Leier Amtrak.com  

Jana Eady 

Sabre, Inc. 

(S2016) 

Tel. 682-605-1632 

Jana.Eady sabre.com  
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3150 Kirkwood Blvd 

Southlake, TX 76092  

Paul Westerhout 

KLM Point of View (building 879) 

Tupolevlaan 2-24a 

1119 NW Schiphol-Rijk  

(S2018) 

Tel. +31 6 233 17183 

paul.westerhout klm.com-->  

Evan Yount 

Marriott International 

7300 Crestwood Drive 

Frederick, MD 21703  

(F2020) 

Tel. 301-503-3886 

Evan.Yount Marriott.com  

Prince Daniel 

Mphasis 

Denver, CO 80112  

(Vendor Representative) (F2022) 

Tel: 1-720-742-6072 

prince.daniel mphasis.com  

Luanne Jagich 

IBM Corporation 

2455 South Road  

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601  

(IBM Representative) (S2019) 

Tel: 845-435-7168 

luannes us.ibm.com  

Open 

  

  

  

  

   

(S2022)  

Tel.  

Number of board members: 11 Number allowed: 13 Openings: 2  

Consultants to the Board  

Kelly Paesano 

IBM Corporation 

266 Snook Road                                                               

Fishkill, NY  12524 

(IBM TPFUG Coordinator) (F2020) 

Tel. 845-433-3274 

Fax.  

kapaesn us.ibm.com  

Steve Jacobs 

Really Great Meetings 

(Meeting Planning/Coordination) 

Tel. 847-514-4469 

Or 815-451-6818 (Lori) 
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312 Citrus 

Nokomis, FL  34275  

Fax. 

stevej reallygreatmeetings.com (Conference 

Registration) 

Tel. 815-338-9668 

registration tpfug.org  

Dana Christensen CPA 

Christensen, Tyng & Hjelmstad, PC  

9600 E Arapahoe RD Suite 240  

Greenwood Village, CO 80112  

(Financial Counsel) (S2006) 

Tel. 303-790-1300 

Fax. 303-790-1359 

dmc rthcpa.com  

 

Subcommittee Chairpersons 

Applications Development Subcommittee 

Kirtisri (Keith) Samarasuriya  

Sabre, Inc. 

3150 Sabre Drive, MD 9301 

Southlake, TX 76092  

(S2016) 

Tel. 682-605-1588  

Fax. 682-605-7559  

Kirtisri.Samarasuriya Sabre.com  

Brian Byrne 

Amtrak                                                                                      

10 G Street NE, 4E-112                                                           

Washington, DC  20002 

  

  

   

(S2019) 

Tel. 202-906-4225 

Fax   

Byrneb@amtrak.com 
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Communications Subcommittee 

Lance Swallow 

DXC Technology 

12852 Foster Rd. 

Rossmoor, CA 90720  

(S2013) 

Tel. 310-686-1939  

Lance.Swallow dxc.com  

Suzy Charbonneau  

Visa 

2N-039 

P.O. Box 636001 

Highlands Ranch, CO 80163-6001  

_________________________________________

____ 

Maroun Aboutanos 
12852 Foster Rd.  
Rossmoor, CA  90720 

 

(F2011) 

Tel. 303-389-8081 

Fax 

SCharbon Visa.com  

 

__________________________________________

____ 

(F2021)  

Tel. 310-686-1772 

Maroon.aboutanos@dxc.com 

 

Data Base Subcommittee 

Charlie Crowe 

Travelport 

760 Doug Davis Drive 

Suite B 

Hapeville, GA 30354  

(F2007) 

Tel.828-478-1244 

Charlie.Crowe Travelport.com  

Jean Armatis 

Visa 

8910 S. Ridgeline Blvd. 

Highlands Ranch, CO 80129 

(S2022) 

Tel. (571)439-8288 

jarmatis visa.com  

Claire Durant 

IBM 2455 South Road 

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601  

(S2023) 

Tel. 845-433-1635 

claire.durant ibm.com  
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Development Tools Subcommittee 

Javier Rodriguez 

DXC Technology 

3450 Lakeside Dr. 

Miramar, FL 33027  

(F2009) 

Tel. 954-433-6841 

Fax. 954-433-6859 

Javier.Rodriguez2 dxc.com  

Patrick Dean 

Delta 

300 Galleria Parkway, E15C3 

Atlanta, GA 30339  

(S2018) 

Tel. Office: 404-677-9362 

Fax. 

patrick.dean delta.com  

 

Operations Subcommittee 

Laura Sa 

Amtrak 

Washington, DC 20002  

(S2023) 

Tel. 202-423-5358 

sal Amtrak.com  

Ernie South 

Travelport 

760 Doug Davis Drive 

Suite B 

Hapeville, GA 30354  

(F2005) 

 

Tel.404-322-3683 

Fax.404-322-2440 

Ernie.South Travelport.com  

 

Requirements Subcommittee 

John Chauvenne 

Travelport 

760 Doug Davis Drive 

Suite B 

Hapeville, GA 30354  

(S2008) 

Tel. 404-322-3787  

John.Chauvenne Travelport.com  

Kate Fisher 

Visa 

44901 Russell Branch Parkway 

Branch Parkway Ashburn, VA 20147 

(S2008) 

Tel. 404-322-3787  

kafisher visa.com  
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System Control Program Subcommittee 

John Chauvenne 

Travelport 

760 Doug Davis Drive 

Suite B 

Hapeville, GA 30354  

(S2004) 

Tel.404-322-3787 

John.Chauvenne Travelport.com  

Miles Nosler 

Visa 

12401 Research Blvd, Building 2 

Austin, TX, 78759 

(S2022) 

Tel. 512-865-2331 

mnosler visa.com  

 

 

 

Web Services Subcomittee 

 

Christopher Stoltz 

Marriott International 

10400 Ferwood Rd. 

Bethesda, MD  20817  

(S2019) 

Tel.301-380-4336 

Fax. 

Christopher.Stoltz@Marriott.com 

Open 

 

 

 

(S2019) 

Tel.   

Fax 
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